ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1939/3 - 2015 නොවැම්බර් මස 02 වැනි සඳුදා - 2015.11.02 No. 1939/3 - MONDAY, NOVEMBER 02, 2015

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

UVA PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments made by the Governor of the Uva Province

BY virture of the powers vested in me under Section 32(1) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1947, I, M. P. Jayasinghe, Governor of Uva Province, do hereby announce that I have made the following appointments, with effect from the date 22nd October, 2015.

	S. L. A. S. I	Law and Peace, Education, Local Government, Power and Energy, Construction and Rural Infrastructure Development of the Uva Province.
02.	Mr. L. L. Anil Wijesiri, S. L. A. S. I	As Secretary to the Ministry of Health and Indigeous Medicine, Probation and Childcare, Women's Affairs and Social Welfare of the Uva Province.
03.	Mr. W. M. M. G. Abeysinghe Banda, S. L. A. S. I	As Secretary to the Ministry of Road Development, Housing, Water Supply, Estate Infrastructure and Co-operative of the Uva Province.
04.	Mr. G. K. S. L. Rajadasa, S. L. A. S. I	As Secretary to the Ministry of Sports and Youth Affairs, Tourism, Transport, Cultrural Affairs and Textile and Small Industries of the Uva Province.

M. P. JAYASINGHE, Governor of the Uva Province.

As Secretary to the Ministry of Finace and Planning,

Office of the Uva Governor, 22nd October, 2015.

01.

11-402/1



Mrs. G. A. M. S. P. Ambanwela,

My No: 01/10//03/04

UVA PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointment made by the Governor of the Uva Province

IT is hereby announce that the following Appointment has been approved by Hon. M. P. Jayasinghe, Governor of Uva Province under the Section 33(1) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987.

Name Post Period

Mr. Rajarathnam Gnanasekaran,P. O. Box - 02, Koswattha Estate,Haldummulla.

Member of the Uva Provincial Council Public Service Commission Since 12.10.2015 for one year period

H. M. Somathilaka, Secretary to the Governor of the Uva Province.

Office of the Governor of Uva Province, Badulla, 28th October, 2015.

11-402/2